
SP #1 - 10AM SAT AUG 5 UAD @ BARKABOUT
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Lisa & Dave Marten Ruger 4 M DSD 20 4 22 2 22 2 Master 1

Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSD-M/x 19 1 22 2 22 2 Master 2

Marco Giavoni Split 2 F BC 20 8 21 9 21 9 Master 3

Heather Gulden Zing! 1.5 F BSD-M 18 1 20 7 20 7 Master 4

Heather Gulden Nathan Jr 8.5 M APBT/x 18 1 18 7 18 7 Sr. Elite 5

Susan Harrington Zoom 7.9 M BL 18 1 18 2 18 2 Sr. Elite 6

Andie & Matt Cole Holly Rocket 4 F CL 15 9 17 4 17 4 Senior 7

Lisa & Dave Marten Grimm 2 M DSD 16 6 16 9 16 9 Senior 8

Susan Harrington MeepMeep 3 M BL 16 5 16 5 Senior 9

Vicki Roll Riley 9.5 M WH 14 2 14 8 14 8 Junior 10

Adrieann & Greg Silvey Ciel 3.5 F CL 14 7 14 4 14 7 Junior 11

Andie & Matt Cole Murphy 4 M GR 13 4 13 5 13 5 Junior 12

Kathy Summers Eden 8.5 F APBT/x 12 7 13 1 13 1 Junior 13

Jane Avery Sheldon 5.5 M AS 12 5 12 9 12 9 Junior 14

Jason & Kristina Scarcelli Finnlee 2.5 F YL 12 2 12 6 12 6 Junior 15

Laura Voncina Charlie 6 M GR 9 10 12 1 12 1 Junior 16

Tammy Bartz Ruckus 6.5 M BL 8 9 7 7 8 9 Novice 17

Sue Ostrander Aksel 5 M IG 8 1 8 5 8 5 Novice 18

Sandi Talerico Copper 3 M GDOO 2 5 3 2 3 2 Novice 19

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #2 - 12PM SAT AUG 5 UAD @ BARKABOUT
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Linda Ringle Sabot 3 M DSD 22 7 23 5 23 5 Master Elite 1

Marco Giavoni Split 2 F BC 22 1 22 7 22 7 Master Elite 2

Lisa & Dave Marten Ruger 4 M DSD 21 10 22 1 22 1 Master 3

Heather Gulden Zing! 1.5 F BSD-M 20 2 21 5 21 5 Master 4

Linda Ringle Siren 8.5 F DSD 19 5 20 7 20 7 Master 5

Heather Gulden Nathan Jr 8.5 M APBT/x 19 2 20 5 20 5 Master 6

Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSD-M/x 18 1 20 5 20 5 Master 7

Lisa & Dave Marten Grimm 2 M DSD 16 1 19 10 19 10 Sr. Elite 8

Susan Harrington Zoom 7.9 M BL 18 1 19 7 19 7 Sr. Elite 9

Kim Ross Triton 10 M YL 17 7 17 10 17 10 Sr. Elite 10

Carol Crum Bella 3 F BL 17 2 17 9 17 9 Sr. Elite 11

Andie & Matt Cole Holly Rocket 4 F CL 16 1 17 1 17 1 Senior 12

Susan Harrington MeepMeep 3 M BL 16 2 16 2 Senior 13

Jane Avery Sheldon 5.5 M AS 14 1 16 1 16 1 Senior 14

Tara Jennengs Tuscan 5 M BC/X 13 1 15 9 15 9 Senior 15

Vicki Roll Riley 9.5 M WH 15 8 15 7 15 8 Senior 16

Carol Crum Echo 2 F YL 15 5 15 7 15 7 Senior 17

Adrieann & Greg Silvey Ciel 3.5 F CL 15 5 15 5 15 5 Senior 18

Kim Ross Thor 3 M BSD-M 14 1 15 4 15 4 Senior 19

Laura Voncina Charlie 6 M GR 11 4 13 5 13 5 Junior 20

Andie & Matt Cole Murphy 4 M GR 12 10 11 8 12 10 Junior 21

Jason & Kristina Scarcelli Finnlee 2.5 F YL 11 7 11 10 11 10 Junior 22

Kathy Summers Eden 8.5 F APBT/x 11 7 11 3 11 7 Junior 23

Sue Ostrander Aksel 5 M IG 9 4 9 5 9 5 Novice 24

Tammy Bartz Ruckus 6.5 M BL 7 7 6 7 7 7 Novice 25

Nicki Baker Austin 2.5 M GR 1 4 6 8 6 8 Novice 26

Sandi Talerico Copper 3 M GDOO 4 8 4 7 4 8 Novice 27

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #3 - 2PM SAT AUG 5 UAD @ BARKABOUT
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Lisa & Dave Marten Ruger 4 M DSD 23 5 22 1 23 5 Master Elite 1

Linda Ringle Siren 8.5 F DSD 23 2 20 5 23 2 Master Elite 2

Marco Giavoni Split 2 F BC 22 7 21 10 22 7 Master Elite 3

Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSD-M/x 22 2 22 22 2 Master 4

Linda Ringle Sabot 3 M DSD 21 7 21 6 21 7 Master 5

Susan Harrington Zoom 7.9 M BL 19 7 20 9 20 9 Master 6

Heather Gulden Zing! 1.5 F BSD-M 18 2 20 8 20 8 Master 7

Heather Gulden Nathan Jr 8.5 M APBT/x 18 4 20 4 20 4 Master 8

Lisa & Dave Marten Grimm 2 M DSD 19 1 18 7 19 1 Sr. Elite 9

Carol Crum Bella 3 F BL 19 1 17 2 19 1 Sr. Elite 10

Cindy and Frank Misuraca Hugo 1 M CL 18 1 16 9 18 1 Sr. Elite 11

Adrieann & Greg Silvey Ciel 3.5 F CL 17 3 13 8 17 3 Senior 12

Kim Ross Triton 10 M YL 16 10 17 3 17 3 Senior 13

Susan Harrington MeepMeep 3 M BL 16 7 16 7 Senior 14

Vicki Roll Riley 9.5 M WH 16 3 16 4 16 4 Senior 15

Andie & Matt Cole Holly Rocket 4 F CL 16 1 14 7 16 1 Senior 16

Carol Crum Echo 2 F YL 15 7 15 3 15 7 Senior 17

Jane Avery Sheldon 5.5 M AS 13 10 14 8 14 8 Junior 18

Jason & Kristina Scarcelli Finnlee 2.5 F YL 12 5 12 7 12 7 Junior 19

Laura Voncina Charlie 6 M GR 12 7 12 5 12 7 Junior 19

Kathy Summers Eden 8.5 F APBT/x 12 2 12 6 12 6 Junior 20

Andie & Matt Cole Murphy 4 M GR 12 2 11 7 12 2 Junior 21

Kim Ross Thor 3 M BSD-M 10 5 11 5 11 5 Junior 22

Sue Ostrander Aksel 5 M IG 8 7 7 6 8 7 Novice 23

Tammy Bartz Ruckus 6.5 M BL 6 7 6 10 6 10 Novice 24

Sandi Talerico Copper 3 M GDOO 3 2 4 6 4 6 Novice 25

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #4 - 10AM SUN AUG 6 UAD @ BARKABOUT
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSD-M/x 22 5 23 4 23 4 Master Elite 1

Heather Gulden Zing! 1.5 F BSD-M 22 8 22 4 22 8 Master Elite 2

Amanda Baerwaldt Maple 1 F VIS 22 5 22 6 22 6 Master Elite 3

Lisa & Dave Marten Ruger 4 M DSD 22 5 22 4 22 5 Master 4

Kate Wigent Dexter 2 M GSP 20 8 19 7 20 8 Master 5

Susan Harrington Zoom 7.9 M BL 19 8 19 2 19 8 Sr. Elite 6

James Krause Gretsch 1 M DSD 18 7 19 8 19 8 Sr. Elite 7

Lisa & Dave Marten Grimm 2 M DSD 18 7 19 8 19 8 Sr. Elite 7

Steve Chasse Legacy 1 M BC 19 3 19 7 19 7 Sr. Elite 8

Rick Bassett Kye 2 M BL 18 7 19 3 19 3 Sr. Elite 9

Lauren Forth Romeo 4.5 M BC/x 17 7 18 1 18 1 Sr. Elite 10

Adrieann & Greg Silvey Ciel 3.5 F CL 14 7 17 9 17 9 Sr. Elite 11

Andie & Matt Cole Holly Rocket 4 F CL 16 7 17 8 17 8 Sr. Elite 12

Codie Vail Junebug 1 F BLKCUR 15 8 17 7 17 7 Sr. Elite 13

April Mendlewski Sandy 8 F YL 17 4 17 17 4 Senior 14

Carol Crum Bella 3 F BL 15 2 16 10 16 10 Senior 15

Janis Lovelace Reba 3 F YL 16 9 15 10 16 9 Senior 16

Susan Harrington MeepMeep 3 M BL 15 10 15 9 15 10 Senior 17

Margy Riemer Viper 3 M GR 15 6 15 10 15 10 Senior 18

Steve Chasse Jackson 3 M AS 14 10 15 9 15 9 Senior 19

Carol Crum Echo 2 F YL 15 5 15 7 15 7 Senior 20

Jane Avery Sheldon 5.5 M AS 15 3 14 1 15 3 Senior 21

Janis Lovelace Ruby Red Squirt 1.5 F YL 14 5 14 9 14 9 Junior 22

Misty Yohannan Navee 5 M M-AUS 13 7 14 3 14 3 Junior 23

Misty Yohannan Leo 6 M BC 12 7 13 1 13 1 Junior 24

James Krause Sabian 7 M DSD 12 5 12 8 12 8 Junior 25

Andie & Matt Cole Murphy 4 M GR 12 2 12 8 12 8 Junior 26

Kim Ross Thor 3 M BSD-M 11 8 12 7 12 7 Junior 27

Sherri Kaiser Talon 4 M BC 9 5 12 4 12 4 Junior 28

Marie Goedtel Chase 2 M BOYKN 11 8 11 2 11 8 Junior 29

Elizabeth/Tyler Petschar/TerwillegarJasper 5 M BL/x 11 2 11 7 11 7 Junior 30

Alicia Christensen Rocky 1 M GSP 9 8 10 7 10 7 Junior 31

Shirley Sutherland Dozer 1.5 M CL/GSP 9 9 9 9 9 Novice 32

Beth Moore Clay 3 M GSP 5 7 6 1 6 1 Novice 33

Marie Goedtel Olive 9.5 F ESS 3 8 2 9 3 8 Novice 34

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #5 - 12PM SUN AUG 6 UAD @ BARKABOUT
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Heather Gulden Zing! 1.5 F BSD-M 22 10 24 2 24 2 Ultimate 1

Linda Ringle Sabot 3 M DSD 22 8 23 5 23 5 Master Elite 2

Linda Ringle Siren 8.5 F DSD 22 2 23 3 23 3 Master Elite 3

Lisa & Dave Marten Ruger 4 M DSD 22 8 21 10 22 8 Master Elite 4

Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSD-M/x 22 8 21 7 22 8 Master Elite 5

Amanda Baerwaldt Maple 1 F VIS 21 7 22 5 22 5 Master 6

Kate Wigent Dexter 2 M GSP 21 4 21 7 21 7 Master 7

James Krause Gretsch 1 M DSD 20 4 21 5 21 5 Master 8

Steve Chasse Legacy 1 M BC 20 2 20 9 20 9 Master 9

Lauren Forth Romeo 4.5 M BC/x 18 1 19 5 19 5 Sr. Elite 10

Lisa & Dave Marten Grimm 2 M DSD 19 1 19 4 19 4 Sr. Elite 11

Rick Bassett Kye 2 M BL 18 7 19 2 19 2 Sr. Elite 12

Ashley & Ryan Bourcier Bailey 2 F APBT/BOX18 1 18 7 18 7 Sr. Elite 13

Susan Harrington Zoom 7.9 M BL 18 2 18 1 18 2 Sr. Elite 14

Andie & Matt Cole Holly Rocket 4 F CL 16 1 18 2 18 2 Sr. Elite 15

Margy Riemer Viper 3 M GR 15 3 17 8 17 8 Sr. Elite 16

Carol Crum Bella 3 F BL 16 7 17 7 17 7 Sr. Elite 17

Adrieann & Greg Silvey Ciel 3.5 F CL 17 2 16 7 17 2 Senior 18

Codie Vail Junebug 1 F BLKCUR 17 1 14 8 17 1 Senior 19

Kim Ross Triton 10 M YL 16 10 17 1 17 1 Senior 20

Alicia Christensen Rocky 1 M GSP 15 5 17 1 17 1 Senior 21

April Mendlewski Sandy 8 F YL 16 2 16 7 16 7 Senior 22

Jane Avery Sheldon 5.5 M AS 15 5 16 1 16 1 Senior 23

Susan Harrington MeepMeep 3 M BL 16 1 15 8 16 1 Senior 24

Janis Lovelace Ruby Red Squirt 1.5 F YL 15 2 15 9 15 9 Senior 25

Janis Lovelace Reba 3 F YL 15 7 9 5 15 7 Senior 26

Carol Crum Echo 2 F YL 15 1 15 6 15 6 Senior 27

Sherri Kaiser Talon 4 M BC 14 4 14 3 14 4 Junior 28

Misty Yohannan Navee 5 M M-AUS 14 1 13 6 14 1 Junior 29

Misty Yohannan Leo 6 M BC 12 8 13 9 13 9 Junior 30

Andie & Matt Cole Murphy 4 M GR 13 1 11 9 13 1 Junior 31

James Krause Sabian 7 M DSD 11 7 13 1 13 1 Junior 32

Steve Chasse Jackson 3 M AS 11 7 12 6 12 6 Junior 33

Marie Goedtel Chase 2 M BOYKN 11 8 12 3 12 3 Junior 34

Elizabeth/Tyler Petschar/TerwillegarJasper 5 M BL/x 10 6 11 7 11 7 Junior 35

Kim Ross Thor 3 M BSD-M 11 1 11 2 11 2 Junior 36

Shirley Sutherland Dozer 1.5 M CL/GSP 8 7 9 1 9 1 Novice 37

Beth Moore Clay 3 M GSP 5 1 5 1 Novice 38

Marie Goedtel Olive 9.5 F ESS 2 4 3 6 3 6 Novice 39

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



CATCH-IT - 2PM SUN AUG 6 UAD @ BARKABOUT
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG A
G

E

S
E

X

B
R

E
E

D

CITY ST FT IN FT IN FT IN

Linda Ringle Sabot 3 M DSD Lansing MI 40 1 38 2 78 3 Ultimate 1

Linda Ringle Siren 8.5 F DSD Lansing MI 38 3 35 4 73 7 Ultimate 2

Lisa & Dave Marten Grimm 2 M DSD Macomb MI 34 1 33 7 67 8 Master Elite 3

Andie & Matt Cole Holly Rocket 4 F CL Waterford MI 31 7 31 4 63 1 Master Elite 4

Kim Ross Thor 3 M BSD-M Ferndale MI 19 3 19 3 Master 5

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 TOTAL



CHASE-IT - 1PM SUN AUG 6 UAD @ BARKABOUT
RUN 1 RUN 2 BEST PLACE DIVISION

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

CITY ST

Kim Ross Thor 3 M BSD-M Ferndale MI 7.16 6.16 6.16 1 Ultimate

Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSD-M/xGreenville MI 6.81 6.47 6.47  Ultimate

Lisa & Dave Marten Grimm 2 M DSD Macomb MI 6.59 6.87 6.59 2 Ultimate

Heather Gulden Zing! 1.5 F BSD-M Midland MI 6.59 7.16 6.59 Ultimate

Susan Harrington Zoom 7.9 M BL Put In Bay OH 7.59 7.19 7.19 3 Master Elite

Kate Wigent Dexter 2 M GSP West Bloomfield MI 7.43 7.71 7.43 Master Elite

April Mendlewski Sandy 8 F YL Macomb TownshipMI 7.53 7.69 7.53 Master Elite

Carol Crum Echo 2 F YL St. Clair Shores MI 7.97 8.07 7.97 Master Elite

Carol Crum Bella 3 F BL St. Clair Shores MI 9.40 8.09 8.09 Master

Andie & Matt Cole Murphy 4 M GR Waterford MI 9.10 9.47 9.10 Master



FETCH-IT - 4PM SAT AUG 5  UAD @ BARKABOUT
DISTANCE

FIRST NAME LAST NAME DOG AGE SEX BREED CITY STATE

S
TA

R
T 12' 13' 14' 15' 16' 17' 18' 19' 20' 21' 22' 23' 24'

B
ES
T PLACE DIVISION

Kim Ross Thor 3 M BSD-M Ferndale MI 21 x x ox oo 23 1 Ultimate

Linda Ringle Sabot 3 M DSD Lansing MI 19 ox ox x oo 21 2 Ultimate

Lisa & Dave Marten Ruger 4 M DSD Macomb MI 18 x x oo 19  Ultimate

Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSD-M/x Greenville MI 18 x x oo 19 Ultimate

Susan Harrington MeepMeep 3 M BL Put In Bay OH 18 x oo 18 3 Ultimate

Heather Gulden Zing! 1.5 F BSD-M Midland MI 18 x oo 18 Ultimate

Marco Giavoni Split 2 F BC Saint Louis MI 16 x x oo 17 Ultimate



FINALS 8/6/17 UAD @ BARKABOUT

NOVICE FINALS    0"-9'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Shirley Sutherland Dozer 1.5 M CL/GSP Dansville MI 9 7 9 5 Novice 1

Marie Goedtel Olive 9.5 F ESS Troy MI 2 7 2 5 Novice 2

JUNIOR FINALS    10'-14'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2
First Name Last Name Dog A

ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Sherri Kaiser Talon 4 M BC Shelby Twp MI 16 2 18 3 Sr. Elite 1

Misty Yohannan Leo 6 M BC Flint MI 14 8 15 7 Senior 2

Misty Yohannan Navee 5 M M-AUS Flint MI 14 4 14 7 Junior 3

James Krause Sabian 7 M DSD Harrison Township MI 13 7 13 7 Junior 4

Andie & Matt Cole Murphy 4 M GR Waterford MI 12 1 11 8 Junior 5

SENIOR FINALS    15"-17'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2
First Name Last Name Dog A

ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Susan Harrington MeepMeep 3 M BL Put In Bay OH 17 4 17 4 Senior 1

Janis Lovelace Reba 3 F YL Sterling Heights MI 15 5 16 7 Senior 2

Alicia Christensen Rocky 1 M GSP Wixom MI 16 5 16 7 Senior 3

April Mendlewski Sandy 8 F YL Macomb Township MI 16 5 15 6 Senior 4

Jane Avery Sheldon 5.5 M AS Midland MI 13 7 14 1 Junior 5

SENIOR ELITE FINALS    17'6"-19'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2
First Name Last Name Dog A

ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Lauren Forth Romeo 4.5 M BC/x St. Clair Shores MI 18 2 19 5 Sr. Elite 1

Andie & Matt Cole Holly Rocket 4 F CL Waterford MI 15 8 17 10 Sr. Elite 2

Rick Bassett Kye 2 M BL Davisburg MI 16 2 17 1 Senior 3

Carol Crum Bella 3 F BL St. Clair Shores MI 16 3 16 7 Senior 4

MASTER FINALS    20'-22'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2
First Name Last Name Dog A

ge

Se
x Breed City St. FT IN C

ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2 C
ol

um
n5

D
IV . Pl
ac

e

Kate Wigent Dexter 2 M GSP West Bloomfield MI 21 9 23 1 Master Elite 1

James Krause Gretsch 1 M DSD Harrison Township MI 21 4 22 1 Master 2

Susan Harrington Zoom 7.9 M BL Put In Bay OH 20 9 17 8 Master 3

Steve Chasse Legacy 1 M BC Findlay OH 19 10 20 5 Master 4

MASTER ELITE FINALS    22'6" - 24' JUMP 1 JUMP 2
First Name Last Name Dog A

ge

Se
x Breed City St. FT IN C

ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2 C
ol

um
n5

D
IV . Pl
ac

e

Linda Ringle Sabot 3 M DSD Lansing MI 23 5 23 1 Master Elite 1

Linda Ringle Siren 8.5 F DSD Lansing MI 22 6 20 7 Master Elite 2

Marco Giavoni Split 2 F BC Saint Louis MI 20 1 21 3 Master 3

Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSD-M/x Greenville MI 18 1 19 7 Sr. Elite

ULTIMATE FINALS    24'1" & OVER JUMP 1 JUMP 2
First Name Last Name Dog A

ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Heather Gulden Zing! 1.5 F BSD-M Midland MI 22 5 22 7 Master Elite 1



  
 
 
 
 
 

Certificate of Achievement 
PRESENTED TO: 

 

___________________________________ 
FOR THE PARTICIPATION IN THE 2017 SEASON AT THE 

UAD @ BARKABOUT 
AUGUST 5-6, 2017 

 
In Loving Memory of Jetson, Nash, Maximus, & Sparky Wilcox 

 
 

SPLASHES: ____  ____  ____  ____  ____  ____  ____  ____  ____ 


